Office of the
Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax ,

Andhra Pradesh & Telangana,
10% Floor, IncomeTaxTowers, AC Guards, Hyderabad - 500 004
Tel. No. 040 - 23425474 , Fax 23241427 Fax:040 23240403

F.No. Pr.CCIT/39/Estt./Retirement List/2019-20 Date: 05/12/2019

To

All the Heads of Office in A.P & Telangana Region.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Establishment — [. T. Department, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad -
Preparation of Retirement List of Officers/officials retiring during the calendar
year 2020 — Regarding.

——#(%—

Please find enclosed a list of Officers/officials who would be attaining the age of
superannuation during the calendar year 2019 (01-01-2020 to 31-12-2020). The list is
prepared on the basis of information in this Office.

2. In this connection, | am directed to request all the Heads of Office to verify the
particulars of the officers/officials mentioned in the list with reference to the Service
Register of the officers/officials working in their offices by 11-12-2019 and forward the
correctness or otherwise of date mention in the list enclosed. Apart from forwarding the
correctness of facts vis-a-vis list enclosed, all Heads of Office are directed to send
supporting details of proposed rectification, if any.

3. | am also directed to inform that if any omissions are noticed by this office/brought
to the notice of this office, at a later date, suitable action shall be initiated against the
official/officers concerned for the lapse on their part as by not mentioning such names, an
officer/official may continue to be in service beyond the date of his/her superannuation.

Yours faithfully,
W

el

(M MOHAN B )
Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax
(Hgrs)(Admn)
O/o Pr. CCIT, AP & TS

Encl: As above.

Copy to:
(1) All the sections in the Pr. CCIT’s office, Hyderabad.
(2) The ZAO, CBDT, Hyderabad.



Income Tax Department, AP & TS Region

DRAFT RETIREMENT LIST FOR THE YEAR 2020

S| Emp./
: NAME 1"'RANK :{ OFFICE “Date of Birth | Retirement Date

No. | Civil No. |

1 B6058 - RAKESH BHASKAR s CCIT  CCIT, VIIAYAWADA 30-01-1959 31-01-2020

2 117699 VENKATA KRISHNA KUBER SINGH ITO  ADCIT, ANANTAPUR 05-02-1960  29-02-2020
3 116895 VENKATESWARLU KAMALAPURAM ITO  ADCIT, KURNOOL 11-02-1960  29-02-2020
4 148659 SAIBABA M ITl  ADCIT, NELLORE 17-02-1960  29-02-2020
5 159984 SUDERSHAN RAO R NS  ADCIT, RNG-5, HYDERABAD ~ 10-02-1960  29-02-2020
6 118012 APPARAO VADDADI Ns. |ADCIT,RNG-1, 01-03-1960  29-02-2020
VISAKHAPATNAM
7 114923 M SITHARAM ADCIT ADCIT, RNG-14, HYDERABAD  26-03-1960  31-03-2020
8 116678 APPA RAO REDDY PEDDINTI ITl  IT OFFICE, CHIRALA 01-04-1960  31-03-2020
9 117460 DURGA PRASAD LINGAMPALLI TA  ADCIT, RNG-1, VIAYAWADA 23-03-1960  31-03-2020
10 116346 SREERAM NAIK RAMAVATU ACiT. |ADCIT, ONGOLE RANGE, 02-04-1960  30-04-2020
ONGOLE
11 116839 ROCKESH ROSHAN KUDITETI ITO  ADCIT, RNG-11, HYDERABAD 06-04-1960  30-04-2020
12 116837 CHANDRA GOUD MADARAM ITO  ADCIT, NIZAMABAD 26-04-1960  30-04-2020
13 116192 VINAYAK SEDAMAKI AOH?R‘ CIT(A)-10,HYDERABAD 24041960  30-04-2020
14 142373 DEVAMMA VANNEPAGOLLU mTs  ADCITICENTRAL RNG}-1, 17-04-1960  30-04-2020
HYDERABAD
15 160271 DATTUGR A3l 1T DEEARTMENTAL 06-04-1960  30-04-2020
HALWAI- CANTEEN. HYDERABAD
16 93095 B CHINA SWAMY NAIK CT  CIT(A)-1, GUNTUR 24-05-1960  31-05-2020
17 117288 VENKATESWARA RAO P ITO  CCIT, VISAKHAPATNAM 18-05-1960  31-05-2020
18 116947 NAGA PRABHA CHAVALI ITO  DGIT(INV), HYDERABAD 01-06-1960  31-05-2020
19 142845 M GHOUSE MIAH ITO  ADCIT, RNG-7, HYDERABAD = 01-06-1960  31-05-2020
20 164991 SATYANARAYANAT STA  ADCIT, RNG-8, HYDERABAD = 21-05-1960  31-05-2020
21 118033 VENKATA RAMAN VADDADI NS  CIT(A), VISAKHAPATNAM-I  26-05-1960  31-05-2020
22 85039 CHITTA RANJAN PATI CCIT  CCIT, VISAKHAPATNAM 24061960  30-06-2020
23 129689 BANGARI MALLIKARIUN RAO ADCIT ADCIT, RNG-1, TIRUPATHI  10-06-1960  30-06-2020
24 144900 MOHAN ACIT ADCIT,RNG-7, HYDERABAD ~ 10-06-1960  30-06-2020
25 105802 PRABHAKARA RAO DHULIPUDI AciT  ADCITEXEMPTIONS), 01-07-1960  30-06-2020
HYDERABAD
26 116749 KEDARNATH M.S mo  ADCIT, RNG-13(SALARY), 04-06-1960  30-06-2020
HYDERABAD
27 LAXMANA RAO MATA ITO  ADCIT, KADAPA 11-06-1960  30-06-2020
28 160370 SINGAIAH G TA  ADCIT (CENTRAL), GUNTUR  02-06-1960  30-06-2020
29 600000 KRISHNA KUMARI KALISETTI TA  PRCIT, VIJAYAWADA 10-06-1960  30-06-2020
30 ALFRED V TA  ADCIT, RNG-4, HYDERABAD  01-07-1960  30-06-2020
31 118053 RAMANA KARAPATI NS  ADCIT, KAKINADA 19061960  30-06-2020
32 160129 THIMMAPPAB NS  ADCIT, ANANTAPUR 01-07-1960  30-06-2020
33 160481 ZAFFURULLA KHAN P NS IT OFFICE, HINDUPUR 01-07-1960  30-06-2020
34 160694 MURALIS NS  ADCIT, RNG-10, HYDERABAD 01-07-1960  30-06-2020
35 160859 SHAIK ISMAIL ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1, 01-07-1960  30-06-2020
HYDFRABAD
36 160146 PRABHAVATHIC NS CIT(IT&TP), HYDERABAD 19-06-1960  30-06-2020

37 117510 VEERABHADRA RAO MAGAPATI MTS  CIT(A), RAJAHMUNDRY 14-06-1960 30-06-2020




40

4

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Emp./

| Civil'‘No. |

114945
03549
116762
160248
160724
115336
132150
148645
117567
118263
117997
116476
147709
117658
160552
154468
133830
116651
118013
116721
133832
116543
166113
117503
117434
160274
116104
116695
120033
160692

117422

NAME
NUKA%HOTI T;iiRUPA'i'HAMI\)IA
RAMA MOHAN V

P SRINIVASA MURTHY
SATYA SWAROOP DASARI
SASTRYJV N

BALA NARSAMMA G
VENKATA GOPI KRISHNA TADEPALLI
SRINIVASARAO AV
HARIPRASADA RAO Y
UMADEVI RAYAPROLU
RAMA RAO MANGAM
VIJAYAKUMARMNDM VP
ANNAPURNA LAKSHMI VEDAM
NAGABHUSHANAM PILLI
SURYANARAYANA RAPARLA
VEERA BABU CH

NOOKA RAJU K
KHAMARUNNISA BEGUM
RAVI P

SUBRA MANI YERRA

SYED MAHMOOD ALI
SOMAYAJULUNKV S
VINOD KUMARR V

RATNA KUMARI K P

PYDI RAJU VENNU

SATYA NARAYANA MANNE
JAYALAKSHMI

NAJMUDDIN MD.QADRI S
MD JAFFER

RAMA RAQ PODILA
SATYANARAYANA D

MOHD.ZAINULLABUDDIN

| RA K| %
bt

MTS

ADCIT

ADCIT

ITO

TA

MTS

JaT

DCIT

ITO

ITO

ITI

ITO

AOGRII

ITI

TA

NS

MTS

MTS

SCD SG

NS

SCD GR-

ITO

ITO

TA

NS

NS

BEARER

ITO

SCD GR-
1

NS

MTS

NS

~  OFFICE '
ADCIT(EXEMPTIONS),
VIJAYAWADA

ADCIT, RNG-1, VIJAYAWADA
ADCIT, TDS RNG,
VIJAYAWADA
ADCIT, RNG-9, HYDERABAD

CIT(TDS), VUAYAWADA

ADCIT, RNG-15, HYDERABAD
JCIT, RNG-2,
VISAKHAPATNAM
ADCIT(AUDIT), HYDERABAD

ADCIT, RNG-3, HYDERABAD
PRCIT, GUNTUR

CIT(A), VIJAYAWADA
ADCIT, RNG-1,
VISAKHAPATNAM
DGIT(INV), HYDERABAD

IT OFFICE, BAPATLA

IT OFFICE, CUDDAPAH

ADCIT, RNG-3,

VISAKHAPATNAM
ITO(EXEM),
VISAKHAPATNAM

PRDIT(INV), HYDERABAD

DCIT(CENTRAL),

VIJAYAWADA
ADCIT, RNG-4,

VISAKHAPATNAM
CCIT, HYDERABAD-I

PRCCIT, HYDERABAD
ADCIT, RNG-17, HYDERABAD

ADCIT(AUDIT), HYDERABAD
ADCIT, RNG-2,
RAJAHMUNDRY

ADCIT, KARIMNAGAR

IT DEPARTMENTAL
CANTEEN. HYDERABAD
PRCIT, HYDERABAD-1

PRCIT-6, HYDERABAD

IT OFFICE, TENALI

ADCIT (CENTRAL RNG)-2,

HYDERABAD
ADCIT(TDS), TDS RANGE-2,

HYDERABAD

1'Data’of Birth |

01-07-1960

10-07-1960

15-07-1960

01-08-1960

03-07-1960

30-07-1960

08-08-1960

14-08-1960

09-08-1960

28-08-1960

01-09-1960

12-08-1960

13-08-1960

23-08-1960

09-08-1960

02-08-1960

14-08-1960

25-08-1960

12-08-1960

29-09-1960

01-10-1960

06-10-1960

23-10-1960

25-10-1960

15-10-1960

17-10-1960

02-10-1960

20-11-1960

02-11-1960

09-11-1960

16-12-1960

01-01-1961

30-06-2020

31-07-2020

" 31-07-2020

31-07-2020
31-07-2020
31-07-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
31-08-2020
30-09-2020
30-09-2020
31-10-2020
31-10-2020
31-10-2020
31-10-2020
31-10-2020
31-10-2020
30-11-2020
30-11-2020
30-11-2020
31-12-2020

31-12-2020

N



