



**Office of the
Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax ,
Andhra Pradesh & Telangana,**

10th Floor, IncomeTaxTowers, AC Guards, Hyderabad – 500 004,
Tel. No. 040 – 23425474 , Fax 23241427 Fax:040 23240403

F.No. Pr.CCIT/39/Estt./Retirement List/2019-20

Date: 05/12/2019

To

All the Heads of Office in A.P & Telangana Region.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Establishment – I. T. Department, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad –
Preparation of Retirement List of Officers/officials retiring during the calendar
year **2020** – Regarding.

—*O*—

Please find enclosed a list of Officers/officials who would be attaining the age of superannuation during the calendar year **2019** (01-01-2020 to 31-12-2020). The list is prepared on the basis of information in this Office.

2. In this connection, I am directed to request all the Heads of Office to verify the particulars of the officers/officials mentioned in the list with reference to the Service Register of the officers/officials working in their offices by **11-12-2019** and forward the correctness or otherwise of date mention in the list enclosed. Apart from forwarding the correctness of facts vis-à-vis list enclosed, all Heads of Office are directed to send supporting details of proposed rectification, if any.

3. I am also directed to inform that if any omissions are noticed by this office/brought to the notice of this office, at a later date, suitable action shall be initiated against the official/officers concerned for the lapse on their part as by not mentioning such names, an officer/official may continue to be in service beyond the date of his/her superannuation.

Yours faithfully,

(M MOHAN BABU)

Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax
(Hqrs)(Admn)
O/o Pr. CCIT, AP & TS

Encl: As above.

Copy to:

- (1) All the sections in the Pr. CCIT's office, Hyderabad.
- (2) The ZAO, CBDT, Hyderabad.

Income Tax Department, AP & TS Region

DRAFT RETIREMENT LIST FOR THE YEAR 2020

Sl. No.	Emp./ Civil No.	NAME	RANK	OFFICE	Date of Birth	Retirement Date
1	B6058	RAKESH BHASKAR	CCIT	CCIT, VIJAYAWADA	30-01-1959	31-01-2020
2	117699	VENKATA KRISHNA KUBER SINGH	ITO	ADCIT, ANANTAPUR	05-02-1960	29-02-2020
3	116895	VENKATESWARLU KAMALAPURAM	ITO	ADCIT, KURNOOL	11-02-1960	29-02-2020
4	148659	SAIBABA M	ITI	ADCIT, NELLORE	17-02-1960	29-02-2020
5	159984	SUDERSHAN RAO R	NS	ADCIT, RNG-5, HYDERABAD	10-02-1960	29-02-2020
6	118012	APPA RAO VADDADI	NS	ADCIT, RNG-1, VISAKHAPATNAM	01-03-1960	29-02-2020
7	114923	M SITHARAM	ADCIT	ADCIT, RNG-14, HYDERABAD	26-03-1960	31-03-2020
8	116678	APPA RAO REDDY PEDDINTI	ITI	IT OFFICE, CHIRALA	01-04-1960	31-03-2020
9	117460	DURGA PRASAD LINGAMPALLI	TA	ADCIT, RNG-1, VIJAYAWADA	23-03-1960	31-03-2020
10	116346	SREERAM NAIK RAMAVATU	ACIT	ADCIT, ONGOLE RANGE, ONGOLE	02-04-1960	30-04-2020
11	116839	ROCKESH ROSHAN KUDITETI	ITO	ADCIT, RNG-11, HYDERABAD	06-04-1960	30-04-2020
12	116837	CHANDRA GOUD MADARAM	ITO	ADCIT, NIZAMABAD	26-04-1960	30-04-2020
13	116192	VINAYAK SEDAMAKI	AO GR-III	CIT(A)-10, HYDERABAD	24-04-1960	30-04-2020
14	142373	DEVAMMA VANNEPAGOLLU	MTS	ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1, HYDERABAD	17-04-1960	30-04-2020
15	160271	DATTU G R	ASST HALWAI	IT DEPARTMENTAL CANTEEN. HYDERABAD	06-04-1960	30-04-2020
16	93095	B CHINA SWAMY NAIK	CIT	CIT(A)-1, GUNTUR	24-05-1960	31-05-2020
17	117288	VENKATESWARA RAO P	ITO	CCIT, VISAKHAPATNAM	18-05-1960	31-05-2020
18	116947	NAGA PRABHA CHAVALI	ITO	DGIT(INV), HYDERABAD	01-06-1960	31-05-2020
19	142845	M GHOUSE MIAH	ITO	ADCIT, RNG-7, HYDERABAD	01-06-1960	31-05-2020
20	164991	SATYANARAYANA T	STA	ADCIT, RNG-8, HYDERABAD	21-05-1960	31-05-2020
21	118033	VENKATA RAMAN VADDADI	NS	CIT(A), VISAKHAPATNAM-I	26-05-1960	31-05-2020
22	85039	CHITTA RANJAN PATI	CCIT	CCIT, VISAKHAPATNAM	24-06-1960	30-06-2020
23	129689	BANGARI MALLIKARJUN RAO	ADCIT	ADCIT, RNG-1, TIRUPATHI	10-06-1960	30-06-2020
24	144900	MOHAN	ACIT	ADCIT, RNG-7, HYDERABAD	10-06-1960	30-06-2020
25	105802	PRABHAKARA RAO DHULIPUDI	ACIT	ADCIT(EXEMPTIONS), HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020
26	116749	KEDARNATH M. S	ITO	ADCIT, RNG-13(SALARY), HYDERABAD	04-06-1960	30-06-2020
27		LAXMANA RAO MATA	ITO	ADCIT, KADAPA	11-06-1960	30-06-2020
28	160370	SINGAIAH G	TA	ADCIT (CENTRAL), GUNTUR	02-06-1960	30-06-2020
29	600000	KRISHNA KUMARI KALISSETTI	TA	PRCIT, VIJAYAWADA	10-06-1960	30-06-2020
30		ALFRED V	TA	ADCIT, RNG-4, HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020
31	118053	RAMANA KARAPATI	NS	ADCIT, KAKINADA	19-06-1960	30-06-2020
32	160129	THIMMAPPA B	NS	ADCIT, ANANTAPUR	01-07-1960	30-06-2020
33	160481	ZAFFURULLA KHAN P	NS	IT OFFICE, HINDUPUR	01-07-1960	30-06-2020
34	160694	MURALI S	NS	ADCIT, RNG-10, HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020
35	160859	SHAIK ISMAIL	NS	ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1, HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020
36	160146	PRABHAVATHI C	NS	CIT(IT&TP), HYDERABAD	19-06-1960	30-06-2020
37	117510	VEERABHADRA RAO MAGAPATI	MTS	CIT(A), RAJAHMUNDRY	14-06-1960	30-06-2020

*MHA
THANU
05/12/19*

Sl. No.	Emp./ Civil No.	NAME	RANK	OFFICE	Date of Birth	Retirement Date
38		NUKATHOTI THIRUPATHAMMA	MTS	ADCIT(EXEMPTIONS), VIJAYAWADA	01-07-1960	30-06-2020
39	114945	RAMA MOHAN V	ADCIT	ADCIT, RNG-1, VIJAYAWADA	10-07-1960	31-07-2020
40	03549	P SRINIVASA MURTHY	ADCIT	ADCIT, TDS RNG, VIJAYAWADA	15-07-1960	31-07-2020
41	116762	SATYA SWAROOP DASARI	ITO	ADCIT, RNG-9, HYDERABAD	01-08-1960	31-07-2020
42	160248	SASTRY J V N	TA	CIT(TDS), VIJAYAWADA	03-07-1960	31-07-2020
43	160724	BALA NARSAMMA G	MTS	ADCIT, RNG-15, HYDERABAD	30-07-1960	31-07-2020
44	115336	VENKATA GOPI KRISHNA TADEPALLI	JCIT	JCIT, RNG-2, VISAKHAPATNAM	08-08-1960	31-08-2020
45	132150	SRINIVASA RAO A V	DCIT	ADCIT(AUDIT), HYDERABAD	14-08-1960	31-08-2020
46	148645	HARIPRASADA RAO Y	ITO	ADCIT, RNG-3, HYDERABAD	09-08-1960	31-08-2020
47	117567	UMADEVY RAYAPROLU	ITO	PRCIT, GUNTUR	28-08-1960	31-08-2020
48	118263	RAMA RAO MANGAM	ITI	CIT(A), VIJAYAWADA	01-09-1960	31-08-2020
49	117997	VIJAYA KUMAR M N D M V P	ITO	ADCIT, RNG-1, VISAKHAPATNAM	12-08-1960	31-08-2020
50	116476	ANNAPURNA LAKSHMI VEDAM	AO GR II	DGIT(INV), HYDERABAD	13-08-1960	31-08-2020
51	147709	NAGABHUSHANAM PILLI	ITI	IT OFFICE, BAPATLA	23-08-1960	31-08-2020
52	117658	SURYANARAYANA RAPARLA	TA	IT OFFICE, CUDDAPAH	09-08-1960	31-08-2020
53	160552	VEERA BABU CH	NS	ADCIT, RNG-3, VISAKHAPATNAM	02-08-1960	31-08-2020
54	154468	NOOKA RAJU K	MTS	ITO(EXEM), VISAKHAPATNAM	14-08-1960	31-08-2020
55	133830	KHAMARUNNISA BEGUM	MTS	PRDIT(INV), HYDERABAD	25-08-1960	31-08-2020
56	116651	RAVI P	SCD SG	DCIT(CENTRAL), VIJAYAWADA	12-08-1960	31-08-2020
57	118013	SUBRA MANI YERRA	NS	ADCIT, RNG-4, VISAKHAPATNAM	29-09-1960	30-09-2020
58	116721	SYED MAHMOOD ALI	SCD GR-1	CCIT, HYDERABAD-I	01-10-1960	30-09-2020
59	133832	SOMAYAJULU N K V S	ITO	PRCCIT, HYDERABAD	06-10-1960	31-10-2020
60	116543	VINOD KUMAR R V	ITO	ADCIT, RNG-17, HYDERABAD	23-10-1960	31-10-2020
61	166113	RATNA KUMARI K P	TA	ADCIT(AUDIT), HYDERABAD	25-10-1960	31-10-2020
62	117503	PYDI RAJU VENNU	NS	ADCIT, RNG-2, RAJAHMUNDRY	15-10-1960	31-10-2020
63	117434	SATYA NARAYANA MANNE	NS	ADCIT, KARIMNAGAR	17-10-1960	31-10-2020
64	160274	JAYALAKSHMI	BEARER	IT DEPARTMENTAL CANTEEN. HYDERABAD	02-10-1960	31-10-2020
65	116104	NAJMUDDIN MD.QADRI S	ITO	PRCIT, HYDERABAD-1	20-11-1960	30-11-2020
66	116695	MD JAFFER	SCD GR-1	PRCIT-6, HYDERABAD	02-11-1960	30-11-2020
67	120033	RAMA RAO PODILA	NS	IT OFFICE, TENALI	09-11-1960	30-11-2020
68	160692	SATYANARAYANA D	MTS	ADCIT (CENTRAL RNG)-2, HYDERABAD	16-12-1960	31-12-2020
69	117422	MOHD.ZAINULLABUDDIN	NS	ADCIT(TDS), TDS RANGE-2, HYDERABAD	01-01-1961	31-12-2020

M.P. N. N.
05/12/19